

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1154/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 17/09/2002 in CRP No. 2307/2002 of  
The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

DIDAR SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRITAM KAUR

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief ) (For Final Disposal)

Date: 07/10/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Indu Malhotra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. B S Sobti, Adv.

Ms. Naresh Bakshi,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The learned counsel for the petitioner states that the legal issue arising for decision in this petition has been settled by another Bench of this Court and proposes to bring on record a copy of that judgment. Let it be done in two weeks.

List on 18th November, 2005.

(D.P. WALIA)

COURT MASTER

(PREM PRAKASH)

COURT MASTER