

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1154/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 17/09/2002 in CRP No. 2307/2002 of The
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

DIDAR SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRITAM KAUR

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)
(for final disposal)

Date: 18/11/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Indu Malhotra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. B.B. Singh Sobti, Adv.
Ms. Naresh Bakshi,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioner states that on 6th of October, 2005 the respondent-

landlady, who is an NRI, has sold the property to an Indian citizen. Counsel for the respondent-landlady states that he has no information about it and shall respond to the submission made by counsel for the petitioner on the next date of hearing. The petitioner, if he thinks appropriate, may file an application to implead the subsequent vendee.

List after four weeks.

(P.D. Balodi)
Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)
Court Master